South Central Los Angeles

Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services

Fiscal Year 2021-2022

Regional Center by Lang uage Page 1 of 4
For All Ages Total Per Capita
Consumer Total Authorized Per Capita Authorized

Language Count Expenditures Services Expenditures Services Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language) 14 $275,663 $403,461 $19,690 $28,819 68.3%
Other Sign Language 4 $309,122 $316,698 $77,280 $79,175 97.6%
English 14,502 $274,789,104 $422,871,285 $18,948 $29,160 65.0%
Armenian 2 $321,677 $381,751 $160,839 $190,875 84.3%
Somali 0
Swabhili 0
Nigerian 0
Amharic 1 $1,959 $9,887 $1,959 $9,887 19.8%
Aramaic / Chaldean 0
French 2 $38 $38 $19 $19 100.0%
Italian 0
Portuguese 1 $1,493 $1,493 $1,493 $1,493 100.0%
Spanish 9,437 $113,220,774 $193,955,928 $11,998 $20,553 58.4%
Other Latin 0
Cantonese Chinese 3 $177,594 $279,210 $59,198 $93,070 63.6%
Mandarin Chinese 2 $84,257 $88,206 $42,129 $44,103 95.5%
Japanese 2 $96,785 $117,980 $48,393 $58,990 82.0%
Viethamese 0
Korean 13 $878,425 $1,239,376 $67,571 $95,337 70.9%
Laotian 0
Cambodian 6 $295,781 $416,211 $49,297 $69,368 71.1%
Other Asian 0
Dutch 0
German 0
Hmong 0
Thai 0
Mien 0
Other Germanic 0
Hungarian 0
Russian 2 $314,905 $426,342 $157,453 $213,171 73.9%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages 1 $139,631 $145,825  $139,631  $145,825 95.8%
Samoan 0
Tagalog 3 $144,115 $223,402 $48,038 $74,467 64.5%
Guamanian 0
Other Pacific Island 0
Arabic 2 $58,639 $100,561 $29,320 $50,281 58.3%
Hebrew 0
Farsi (Persian) 0
Hindi (Northern India) 1 $35,873 $43,735 $35,873 $43,735 82.0%
Urdu (Pakistan India) 0
Other Indo-Iranian Language 0
Danish 0
Norwegian 0
Swedish 0
Other Scandinavian 0
All Other Languages 10 $838,265 $969,010 $83,826 $96,901 86.5%

Totals: 24,008 $391,984,100 $621,990,398 $16,327 $25,908 63.0%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.
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Utilized

ASL (American Sign Language) 3
Other Sign Language 0
English 3,519
Armenian

Somali

Swabhili

Nigerian

Amharic

Aramaic / Chaldean

French

Italian

Portuguese

Spanish

Other Latin

Cantonese Chinese
Mandarin Chinese

Japanese

Viethamese

Korean

Laotian

Cambodian

Other Asian

Dutch

German

Hmong

Thai

Mien

Other Germanic

Hungarian

Russian

Other Uralic-Slavic Languages
Samoan

Tagalog

Guamanian

Other Pacific Island

Arabic

Hebrew

Farsi (Persian)

Hindi (Northern India)

Urdu (Pakistan India)

Other Indo-Iranian Language
Danish

Norwegian

Swedish

Other Scandinavian

All Other Languages
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$10,980

$18,063,811

$8,564,747

$25,271

$29,565,486

$13,035,034

$3,660

$5,133

$5,752

$8,424

$8,402

$8,754

43.5%

61.1%

65.7%

Totals: 5,011

$26,639,538

$42,625,791

$5,316

$8,506

62.5%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.
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South Central Los Angeles
Regional Center

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive
Consumer

Language Count

Total
Expenditures

Total
Authorized
Services

Per Capita
Expenditures

Per Capita
Authorized
Services

Utilized

ASL (American Sign Language) 5
Other Sign Language
English

Armenian

Somali

Swabhili

Nigerian

Amharic

Aramaic / Chaldean
French

Italian

Portuguese

Spanish

Other Latin
Cantonese Chinese
Mandarin Chinese
Japanese
Viethamese

Korean

Laotian

Cambodian

Other Asian

Dutch

German

Hmong

Thai

Mien

Other Germanic
Hungarian

Russian

Other Uralic-Slavic Languages
Samoan

Tagalog

Guamanian

Other Pacific Island
Arabic

Hebrew

Farsi (Persian)

Hindi (Northern India)
Urdu (Pakistan India)
Other Indo-Iranian Language
Danish

Norwegian

Swedish

Other Scandinavian
All Other Languages
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$9,406

$39,029,117

$1,959
$38

$1,493
$33,252,087

$187,288

$8,173

$12,855

$35,873

$0

$12,717

$59,918,574

$9,887
$38

$1,493
$51,524,399

$208,912

$10,829

$20,127

$43,735

$0

$1,881

$5,654

$1,959
$19

$1,493
$6,403

$62,429

$4,086

$12,855

$35,873

$0

$2,543

$8,680

$9,887
$19

$1,493
$9,922

$69,637

$5,414

$20,127

$43,735

$0

74.0%

65.1%

19.8%

100.0%

100.0%
64.5%

89.7%

75.5%

63.9%

82.0%

Totals: 12,113

$72,538,288

$111,750,709

$5,988

$9,226

64.9%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.
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Regional Center

For age 22 years and older
Consumer

Language Count

by Language

Total
Expenditures

Total
Authorized
Services

Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services

Per Capita
Expenditures

Fiscal Year 2021-2022

Per Capita
Authorized
Services
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Utilized

ASL (American Sign Language) 6
Other Sign Language 4
English

Armenian 2
Somali 0
Swabhili 0
Nigerian 0
Amharic 0
Aramaic / Chaldean 0
French 0
Italian 0
Portuguese 0
Spanish 2,755
Other Latin 0
Cantonese Chinese 3
Mandarin Chinese 2
Japanese 2
Viethamese 0
Korean 10
Laotian 0
Cambodian 4
Other Asian 0
Dutch 0
German 0
Hmong 0
Thai 0
Mien 0
Other Germanic 0
Hungarian 0
Russian 2
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages 1
Samoan 0
Tagalog 3
Guamanian 0
Other Pacific Island 0
Arabic 1
Hebrew 0
Farsi (Persian) 0
Hindi (Northern India) 0
Urdu (Pakistan India) 0
Other Indo-Iranian Language 0
Danish 0
Norwegian 0
Swedish 0
Other Scandinavian 0
All Other Languages 9

$255,277
$309,122
$217,696,176
$321,677

$71,403,940
$177,594
$84,257
$96,785
$691,136

$287,608

$314,905
$139,631
$144,115

$45,784

$838,265

$365,472
$316,698
$333,387,226
$381,751

$129,396,496
$279,210
$88,206
$117,980
$1,030,463

$405,382

$426,342
$145,825
$223,402

$80,435

$969,010

$42,546
$77,280
$53,357
$160,839

$25,918
$59,198
$42,129
$48,393
$69,114

$71,902

$157,453
$139,631
$48,038

$45,784

$93,141

$60,912
$79,175
$81,713
$190,875

$46,968
$93,070
$44,103
$58,990
$103,046

$101,346

$213,171
$145,825
$74,467

$80,435

$107,668

69.9%
97.6%
65.3%
84.3%

55.2%
63.6%
95.5%
82.0%
67.1%

71.0%

73.9%
95.8%
64.5%

56.9%

86.5%

Totals: 6,884

$292,806,274

$467,613,897

$42,534

$67,928

62.6%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



