## Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Language

Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Page 1 of 4

For All Ages				Total		Per Capita	
Language	(	Consumer Count	Total Expenditures	Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language	<del>!</del> )	14	\$275,663	\$403,461	\$19,690	\$28,819	68.3%
Other Sign Language		4	\$309,122	\$316,698	\$77,280	\$79,175	97.6%
English		14,502	\$274,789,104	\$422,871,285	\$18,948	\$29,160	65.0%
Armenian		2	\$321,677	\$381,751	\$160,839	\$190,875	84.3%
Somali		0					
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		1	\$1,959	\$9,887	\$1,959	\$9,887	19.8%
Aramaic / Chaldean		0				•	
French		2	\$38	\$38	\$19	\$19	100.0%
Italian		0		·	·	·	
Portuguese		1	\$1,493	\$1,493	\$1,493	\$1,493	100.0%
Spanish		9,437	\$113,220,774	\$193,955,928	\$11,998	\$20,553	58.4%
Other Latin		0	<b>4</b> , <b>2</b>	ψ.σσ,σσσ,σ=σ	ψ,σσσ	Ψ=0,000	33.173
Cantonese Chinese		3	\$177,594	\$279,210	\$59,198	\$93,070	63.6%
Mandarin Chinese		2	\$84,257	\$88,206	\$42,129	\$44,103	95.5%
Japanese		2	\$96,785	\$117,980	\$48,393	\$58,990	82.0%
Vietnamese		0	φοσ, εσσ	Ψ117,000	ψ 10,000	ψου,σου	02.070
Korean		13	\$878,425	\$1,239,376	\$67,571	\$95,337	70.9%
Laotian		0	ψ070,420	ψ1,200,070	ψ07,571	ψ55,557	70.570
Cambodian		6	\$295,781	\$416,211	\$49,297	\$69,368	71.1%
Other Asian		0	Ψ293,701	ψ410,211	ψ <del>4</del> 9,291	φυθ,300	1 1.1 /0
Dutch		0					
German		0					
Hmong		0					
Thai		0					
Mien		0					
Other Germanic		0					
Hungarian		0	<b>#044.00</b> 5	<b>#</b> 400.040	<b>0457.450</b>	<b>#040.474</b>	70.00/
Russian		2	\$314,905	\$426,342	\$157,453	\$213,171	73.9%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages		1	\$139,631	\$145,825	\$139,631	\$145,825	95.8%
Samoan		0	044445	<b>#</b> 000 400	<b>0.40.000</b>	<b>A</b> 74407	0.4.50/
Tagalog		3	\$144,115	\$223,402	\$48,038	\$74,467	64.5%
Guamanian		0					
Other Pacific Island		0	•	*			
Arabic		2	\$58,639	\$100,561	\$29,320	\$50,281	58.3%
Hebrew		0					
Farsi (Persian)		0					
Hindi (Northern India)		1	\$35,873	\$43,735	\$35,873	\$43,735	82.0%
Urdu (Pakistan India)		0					
Other Indo-Iranian Language		0					
Danish		0					
Norwegian		0					
Swedish		0					
Other Scandinavian		0					
All Other Languages		10	\$838,265	\$969,010	\$83,826	\$96,901	86.5%
	Totals:	24,008	\$391,984,100	\$621,990,398	\$16,327	\$25,908	63.0%

South Central Los Angeles Regional Center

## Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Language

Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Page 2 of 4

For Birth to age 2 years, inclus		onsumer Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language)		3	\$10,980	\$25,271	\$3,660	\$8,424	43.5%
Other Sign Language		0	. ,	. ,	. ,	. ,	
English		3,519	\$18,063,811	\$29,565,486	\$5,133	\$8,402	61.1%
Armenian		0	. , ,	. , ,	. ,	. ,	
Somali		0					
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		0					
Aramaic / Chaldean		0					
French		0					
Italian		0					
Portuguese		0					
Spanish		1,489	\$8,564,747	\$13,035,034	\$5,752	\$8,754	65.7%
Other Latin		0	φο,σοι,	ψ.ο,σοσ,σο.	Ψο,: σ=	Ψο,: ο :	<b>30</b> / 3
Cantonese Chinese		0					
Mandarin Chinese		0					
Japanese		0					
Vietnamese		0					
Korean		0					
Laotian		0					
Cambodian		0					
Other Asian		0					
Dutch		0					
German		0					
Hmong		0					
Thai		0					
Mien		0					
Other Germanic		0					
Hungarian		0					
Russian		0					
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages		0					
Samoan		0					
Tagalog		0					
Guamanian		0					
Other Pacific Island		0					
Arabic		0					
Hebrew		0					
Farsi (Persian)		0					
Hindi (Northern India)		0					
Urdu (Pakistan India)		0					
Other Indo-Iranian Language		0					
Danish		0					
		0					
Norwegian Swedish		0					
Other Scandinavian							
		0					
All Other Languages	_	0	<b>A.</b>	<b>A.A. A. - - - - -</b>	<b>_</b>	<b>A.</b>	
т	otals:	5,011	\$26,639,538	\$42,625,791	\$5,316	\$8,506	62.5%

South Central Los Angeles Regional Center

## Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Language

Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Page 3 of 4

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive Consumer			Total	Total Authorized	Per Capita	Per Capita Authorized	
Language		Count	Expenditures	Services	Expenditures	Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language	<del>)</del>	5	\$9,406	\$12,717	\$1,881	\$2,543	74.0%
Other Sign Language		0					
English		6,903	\$39,029,117	\$59,918,574	\$5,654	\$8,680	65.1%
Armenian		0					
Somali		0					
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		1	\$1,959	\$9,887	\$1,959	\$9,887	19.8%
Aramaic / Chaldean		0					
French		2	\$38	\$38	\$19	\$19	100.0%
Italian		0					
Portuguese		1	\$1,493	\$1,493	\$1,493	\$1,493	100.0%
Spanish		5,193	\$33,252,087	\$51,524,399	\$6,403	\$9,922	64.5%
Other Latin		0					
Cantonese Chinese		0					
Mandarin Chinese		0					
Japanese		0					
Vietnamese		0					
Korean		3	\$187,288	\$208,912	\$62,429	\$69,637	89.7%
Laotian		0					
Cambodian		2	\$8,173	\$10,829	\$4,086	\$5,414	75.5%
Other Asian		0					
Dutch		0					
German		0					
Hmong		0					
Thai		0					
Mien		0					
Other Germanic		0					
Hungarian		0					
Russian		0					
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages		0					
Samoan		0					
Tagalog		0					
Guamanian		0					
Other Pacific Island		0					
Arabic		1	\$12,855	\$20,127	\$12,855	\$20,127	63.9%
Hebrew		0					
Farsi (Persian)		0					
Hindi (Northern India)		1	\$35,873	\$43,735	\$35,873	\$43,735	82.0%
Urdu (Pakistan India)		0			·		
Other Indo-Iranian Language		0					
Danish		0					
Norwegian		0					
Swedish		0					
Other Scandinavian		0					
All Other Languages		1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
	Totals:	12,113	\$72,538,288	\$111,750,709	\$5,988	\$9,226	64.9%

South Central Los Angeles Regional Center

## Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Language

Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Page 4 of 4

For age 22 years and older				Total		Per Capita	
Language	C	onsumer Count	Total Expenditures	Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language	<del>)</del>	6	\$255,277	\$365,472	\$42,546	\$60,912	69.9%
Other Sign Language		4	\$309,122	\$316,698	\$77,280	\$79,175	97.6%
English		4,080	\$217,696,176	\$333,387,226	\$53,357	\$81,713	65.3%
Armenian		2	\$321,677	\$381,751	\$160,839	\$190,875	84.3%
Somali		0					
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		0					
Aramaic / Chaldean		0					
French		0					
Italian		0					
Portuguese		0					
Spanish		2,755	\$71,403,940	\$129,396,496	\$25,918	\$46,968	55.2%
Other Latin		0					
Cantonese Chinese		3	\$177,594	\$279,210	\$59,198	\$93,070	63.6%
Mandarin Chinese		2	\$84,257	\$88,206	\$42,129	\$44,103	95.5%
Japanese		2	\$96,785	\$117,980	\$48,393	\$58,990	82.0%
Vietnamese		0	<b>,</b> ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, ,,,,,,,,	,	
Korean		10	\$691,136	\$1,030,463	\$69,114	\$103,046	67.1%
Laotian		0	, , , , , ,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, ,	, , , , , ,	
Cambodian		4	\$287,608	\$405,382	\$71,902	\$101,346	71.0%
Other Asian		0	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,	, , , , , , , , ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Dutch		0					
German		0					
Hmong		0					
Thai		0					
Mien		0					
Other Germanic		0					
Hungarian		0					
Russian		2	\$314,905	\$426,342	\$157,453	\$213,171	73.9%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages		1	\$139,631	\$145,825	\$139,631	\$145,825	95.8%
Samoan		0	ψ100,001	ψ1.0,020	φ.ου,ου.	ψ110,020	00.070
Tagalog		3	\$144,115	\$223,402	\$48,038	\$74,467	64.5%
Guamanian		0	<b>\$</b> 111,110	Ψ220, 102	ψ .ο,σσσ	ψ, .σ.	0 1.0 70
Other Pacific Island		0					
Arabic		1	\$45,784	\$80,435	\$45,784	\$80,435	56.9%
Hebrew		0	φ10,701	φου, 100	Ψ10,701	φου, 100	00.070
Farsi (Persian)		0					
Hindi (Northern India)		0					
Urdu (Pakistan India)		0					
Other Indo-Iranian Language		0					
Danish		0					
Norwegian		0					
Swedish		0					
Other Scandinavian		0					
All Other Languages		9	\$838,265	\$969,010	\$93,141	\$107,668	86.5%
7 iii Otiloi Laliguages	Totals:	6,884	\$292,806,274	\$467,613,897	\$42,534	\$67,928	62.6%
		-,	,,,· ·	Ţ , G . O, OO /	Ţ . <b>_</b> , <b>00</b> .	÷ 5. ,5 <b>2</b> 0	